

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16087/2025

Mohan Singh Son Of Late Shri Madho Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Kailadevi, Wife Of Late Shri Rajendra Prasad
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Meenal Bhargava
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

17/10/2025

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 30.10.2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J