

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16087/2025

Mohan Singh Son Of Late Shri Madho Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Kailadevi, Wife Of Late Shri Rajendra Prasad

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Meenal Bhargava
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yashwardhan Tolani on behalf of Mr. Rajat Ranjan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

09/04/2026

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, service of respondent Nos. 3 to 6 being proforma respondents is dispensed with at risk and cost of the petitioner.
2. Therefore, service is complete.
3. List this matter on 23.04.2026.
4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

MAHIMA/58